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  Dear Parents and Carers, 

 Well… we weren’t expecting to end the term in this way, but thank you once 

again for taking on board, at very short notice, the changes that have been 

imposed upon us. 

  Let’s find some good news to share… 

Fundraising Walk for cancer charities – an amazing response of £596.56!!  How brilliant!  

Clearly a cause which is close to many people’s hearts.   

Christmas Jumper day for Save the Children - £76.18 

Thank you as ever for your support, Mrs Owen and the Ladywell Team 

Merry Christmas, and a Happy New Year!  #ladywelllove #staysafe 

Dates… 

Monday 4th January:  INSET day – school is closed for pupils 

Tuesday 5th January: School restarts for pupils 

Thursday 11th February: Pupils finish for half term – note this is a change of date 

Friday 12th February:  INSET day – school is closed for pupils 

Monday 22nd February: school restarts for pupils 

Friday 26th March: Pupils finish for the Easter Holidays 

Monday 12th April: INSET day – school is closed for pupils 

Tuesday 13th April: school restarts for pupils 

Friday 28th May: pupils finish for half term 

Monday 7th June: INSET day – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th June: school restarts for pupils – note this is a change of date 

Friday 16th July: pupils finish for the Summer Holidays 
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Headteacher: Mrs R Owen 

 

Covid 19 

The number of cases is predicted to rise in January following the 

Christmas relaxation of the rules. 

In the new term, remember DO NOT send your child to school if they 

have one or more of the following symptoms: 

 A high temperature 

 A new persistent cough 

 A loss or change in sense of taste or smell 

If this happens, your household must isolate until a test is taken and 

results received. 

Tests can be booked online at 

https://www.gov.uk/get-coronavirus-test  

or by phoning 

119 between the hours of 7am to 11pm (calls are free). 

If you have hearing or speech difficulties: call 18001119. 

Evidence of negative test results must be sent into school. 

 

 

In January… 

please remember to return 

your child’s learning pack, 

with all unused resources e.g. 

glue stick, paper, paint etc 
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